HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2016 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Health and Welfare to Original House Bill No. 700 by Representative Stokes

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 3, line 19, change "seventy five" to "fifty"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 3, line 20, after "reinspection" and before "of any" insert "following the conference"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 6 On page 3, line 24, after "violation" insert a period "." and delete the remainder of the line
- 7 and delete line 25 in its entirety
- 8 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 9 On page 3, at the beginning of line 26, delete "owner." and insert in lieu thereof the
- 10 following:
- 11 "Failure of the owner to pay the fee within thirty days shall result in the initiation of the
- 12 compliance order procedure."
- 13 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- On page 3, line 28, after "means" delete the remainder of the line and insert in lieu thereof
- 15 "the reinspection following the conference"